505526807 06/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5573613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IWAN PANGALILA	06/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS AMERICAS, INC.
Street Address:	2550 WASSER TERRACE #9100
City:	HERNDON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20171

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16442070

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000 Email: ap@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AHB-5065-500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMIR H. BEHNIA
SIGNATURE:	/Amir H. Behnia/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2019
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Combined-Dec-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505526807 REEL: 049477 FRAME: 0143

Attorney Docket Number	AHB-5065-500
First Named Inventor	PANGALILA, Iwan
TY OR DESIGN PATENT A SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)
NT SUB-STRUCTURE	
ntion)	***************************************
•	
me. d invention in the application. ation is punishable under 18 l	J.S.C. 1001
ention in the Application ident	ifiad ahova
ty, having an office and place est therein;	
nts hereby sells, assigns, and OR'S entire right, title and inte the aforesaid application, and is, divisions, reissues, and su nal Convention for the Protec , and any other international equests the Commissioner of	rest in the United States of to the said application and to all bstitutes of said application, and tion of Industrial Property, Inter- agreements to which the United Patents and Trademarks to issue
	First Named Inventor IY OR DESIGN PATENT A SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) . § 1.16(f)) required) NT SUB-STRUCTURE Intion) The application is punishable under 18 to a consider the rein; are good and valuable considers thereby sells, assigns, and DR'S entire right, title and interest the aforesaid application, and is, divisions, reissues, and sure all Convention for the Protect, and any other international are gouests the Commissioner of essors, assigns, and legal representations and legal representations.

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

14/06/2019

Witnessed by:
Name:

Signature of witness:

Date:

representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by

ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)

RECORDED: 06/14/2019

of or related to the said invention;

AGREED and executed as noted below:
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR:

PANGALILA